Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

2021-00417

RECEIVED: 11/24/21 FILED: 11/24/21 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 03/11/22

REOPENED:

2021-00417

CASE CODE

Construct

UTILITIES:

Western Pulaski County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

- 03/11/22 Final Order Entered: 1. Western Pulaski District's request for a CPCN to replace 2,400 linear feet of KY-80 transmission main as described in its application is granted. 2. Western Pulaski District shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs (e.g., engineering, legal, and administrative), within 60 days of the date that construction is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities prescribed by the Commission. 3. Western Pulaski District shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement from the engineer that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the construction certified herein. 4. Western Pulaski District shall require the construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil or mechanical engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications and in conformance with the best practices of the construction trades involved in the project. W. Randall Jones Western Pulaski County Water District Response 02/10/22
- COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WESTERN PULASKI 02/02/22 COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 01/13/22 W. Randall Jones Western Pulaski County Water District Revised Response to Request 5 01/13/22 W. Randall Jones Western Pulaski County Water District Requested Spreadsheet W. Randall Jones Western Pulaski County Water District Response 01/13/22 12/29/21 Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed. 2. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001. Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. The Commission directs the parties to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085¹ regarding filings with the Commission. No deficiency letter 11/30/21 W. Randall Jones Western Pulaski County Water District Application and Supporting Documents 11/24/21 11/04/21 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing 11/04/21 Western Pulaski County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for the Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Water System Improvements Project pursuant to the Provisions of KRS 278.020 and 807 KAR 5:001 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1